PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John A. Williams	03/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURE ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.	
Street Address:	3500 Parkway Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 450	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5494653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.238.8000

Email: twestby@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy S. Westby
Address Line 1: Conley Rose, PC
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2574-09800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy S. Westby

Total Attachments: 3

500902081

source=RelofSecInterest#page1.tif source=RelofSecInterest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022910 FRAME: 0040 .00 54946

CH \$40.00

source=RelofSecInterest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, John A. Williams, Turner Foundation, Inc., Arthur M. Blank, Ronald de Waal and Interhim, N.V. (collectively, the "Investors"), being the holders of (i) certain Fixed Rate Senior Secured Convertible Promissory Notes due January 16, 2004, made by Future Energy Resources Corp. (the "Company") in favor of the Investors, issued pursuant to that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated January 16, 2001, by and among the Company and the Investors, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement, by and among the Company and the Investors, dated August 21, 2001, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement, by and among the Company and the Investors, dated March 18, 2002 (collectively, the "Investor Notes") have released the Company from any and all obligations with respect to the Investor Notes, including, without limitation, the obligation to all principal and interest owed to the Investors pursuant to the Investor Notes; and

WHEREAS, the Investor Notes were secured by certain assets of the Company.

NOW COMES John A. Williams, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), on behalf of the Investors and acting in his capacity as Collateral Agent of the Investors, hereby grants, assigns, and conveys absolutely, and releases any security interest in, unto the Company, the borrower, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of the Investors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Collateral") to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Investors or to Turner Foundation, Inc. on behalf of the Investors in its capacity as the former Collateral Agent of the Investors.

[Signatures on Following Page]

[Signature Page to Security Interest Release]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, John A. Williams, as Collateral Agent of the Investors, has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed under seal this $\mathcal{L}^{\zeta r}$ day of March, 2003.

JOHN A WILLIAMS, as Collateral Agent

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF PAULDING

ss.

On the 21st day of March, 2003 before me personally came John Williams, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Collateral Agent of the Investors, and in such capacity is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Investors described in the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of the Investors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Investors.

My biotanyr Histoica (Paulishing: County, Georgia My Commission Expires Jan. 17, 2004

Exhibit "A"

United States Patent No. 4,828,581

United States Patent No. 5,494,653

RECORDED: 07/02/2009